Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka – (785) 296-5733 Stafford – (620) 234-5311 Stockton – (785) 425-6787 Garden City – (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	100 feet, or if p	lace of	use w	st be d	complehange	eted. d, incl	Comp ude a l	opogn	II other	nap or	licable detaile	porti	ons. showi	of char ng the	ge in autho	point o	f divers nd prop	ion is greater cosed point(s)
of d	iversion and/or p	olace o	f use.															RECEIVED
							3	-	_									10:14am
						File No	o. <u>389</u>	16					-					APR 0 8 2024
1.	Application is h	ereby	made 1	for app	roval	of the	Chief E	Engine	er to c	hange	the (cl	heck o	ne or l	ooth):			C+	afford Field Office
						Place o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Div	ersion						on of Water Resource
	under the water	right	which i	s the s	ubjec	of this	appli	cation	in acc	ordano	e with	the co	ndition	s des	cribed	below.		
	The source of s	upply	ls:		⊠ (Ground	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	ter						
•	Name and add		A															
2.	Name and addr Wilroads Feed				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN				01-669	4				_			-	
	Phone Number		1	market 197 - 177	.,,,,	Jougo	Ony I		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		vis@v	vfvllc.c	om					
	Name and addr		-		corres	onder	at: Bo			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					L.			
	Wilroads Feed	Yard,	1449	Lariat '	Way, I	Dodge	City K	S 678	01-669	4								-
	Phone Number	(620	225-3	960		_		Email	addre	ss: tra	vis@v	vfyllc,c	om					
3.	The presently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of	ıse is:													
	Owner of Land										34			1				<u> </u>
				Wilroa							ge Cit	v KS E	7801-	6694		2		
_	(If there is more the	nan one	lando	wner, a	ttach si	pplem	ental sh	eets a	neces	sary.)			-	_		4		
0-		NEW	All the South	SWY	SEX	NEW		swy	SEX	NE	NWX	sw/	SEX	1	NW	SE¼ SW¼	SE%	TOTAL ACRES
Sec		NEX	NWX	SWX	SE%	NEX	NVV	SWy	SE74	NEX	NWX	SWZ	SEX	NEX	NWY	SW/	SE%	
140	Onlange		1			1		+			\vdash	+-	1					
_			-	1		+				1	+	1	-		+			
_		_	1			Ь.	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	_				_				-		
١.	If this applicatio	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, It is p	ropos	ed that	the pl	ace of	use b	e chan	ged to	:			
	Owner of Land	N	AME:	No Ch	ange			į,				in .			- 4		-	
		ADDR	ESS:													10		
	(If there is more the	an one	landov	wner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	l'							
		NE%			NW¼			sw ₁ ⁄ ₄			SE¼				TOTAL			
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW%	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE%	ACRES
_	-					68								- 10	- 30			
			100						Sur. I				170					
_																		

Presently authori	zed point of	diversion:	The state of			C	
One in the	Southeast	Quarter of the	Southwest	Quarter o	of the	Vorthwest	Quarte
of Section	9	, Township	27	South, Ra	ange	24	v
in Ford	Cou	inty, Kansas, 3,197	feet North_	4,176 feet	West of Sou	theast comer	of section
Authorized Rate _	50 gpm	_ Authorized Quanti	ity 8.15 mgy	Depth of we	ell176	(feet)	
		No. 9					
		☑This point will be cha					
Proposed point o	f diversion: (Complete only if cha	ange is requeste	ed or if existing	point is be	tter described	by GPS
		Quarter of the					
		, Township					
in Ford	Cou	inty, Kansas, 1,231	feet North	3,962 feet	West of Sou	theast comer	of section
Proposed Rate	no change	_ Proposed Quantity	no change	Proposed w	ell depth (fee	it)194	
		☐ Geo Center Lis					
			113.4				
Presently authoriz	zed point of d	diversion:					
		Quarter of the		Quarter o	f the		Quart
		, Township					
in	Cou	inty, Kansas,	feet North	feet	West of Sou	theast corner	of section
		_ Authorized Quanti					
(DWR use only: C	Computer ID	No	GPS	feet North		feet Wes	t)
This point will not	be changed	This point will be cha	nged as follows:	No change, poir	nt better descr	ibed with GPS	s follows:
		Complete only if cha					
		Quarter of the					
of Section		, Township		South Re	nge		(FM
		inty, Kansas,					
		_ Proposed Quantity ☐ Geo Center List					17 C 37 Free
under File No. 3816 No new well will be	1 to consolidat	38916 to existing well te the water rights.		200 100	North mm <u>±</u> mm	100 200	300
If a well, is the test h	nole log attache	ed? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	200	-1+1+			
The change(s) (was)(will be) comp	leted by?	- E	- + -	a È	-	릨
Upon approval of ch	ange application	on	100	-1 + 1 +	1 = 1	+ 1 + 1	100
35.							3
If the point of diversi	on is a well:		E		i To	- · ·	1
(a) What are you go	oing to do with	the old well?	West 0	ավուս[սովուս]ո	ովու ձ ույո	սիուդուփում	O East
Di 4			F	. – –	틒		-
Plug it			- 100E	-1 + 1 +	1 = 1	+ 1 + 1	100
(b) When will this b	e done? ASAF		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· <u> </u>		3
			E	T . 7	Ŧ		
		recommendation attac	hed? 200 E	-1 + 1 +	1 출 1	+ 1 + 1	= 300
☐ Yes	s 🗌 No		E		- -		4
Assisted by EKF/SF	FO		ā.	ահավառնակ	nlantanla	սևահահաև	السا
Assisted by <u>LINITOP</u>	ro .		- 300	200 100	South	100 200 Scale: 1 hashmark=	300
feet but within 2.640 a topographic map sources, show all we of the proposed poli addresses of the ow names and addres downstream and or	feet of the existence of aerial photolis (including dont of diversion mers. For surfaces of the	ill be relocated more the sting point of diversion, otograph. For ground it is more than the names and the names and reace water sources, she landowner(s) one-hall pstream from your pr	attach 13b. If the dwater of the alf mile diagnosting diversion the above f mile diver	proposed point of e existing point of existing point of sion. (PLEASE e represents sion.)	f diversion will of diversion, ve in relation NOTE: The	indicate its loon to the exist	vithin 300 f cation on ting point r of diagra
ines		RECEIVED					
		LULIVLD					

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 2

File No. 38916

14.	If the proposed grounds	vater point of diversion is 30	0 or fewer feet fro	m the exis	ting point of d	iversion, complete	the following:
	(a) Does the undersign Yes No	ned represent all owners of to (If no, all owners mo	he currently authorst sign this applic	orized place cation.)	e(s) of use ide	entified in this appl	ication?
		interest of any owner of the loation is approved as reque (if yes, all owners m	sted?		(s) of use ide	ntified in this appl	cation be adversely
•	(c) If this application is	not approved expeditiously (If no, all owners mu			mage to prope	erty, public health	or safety?
ora	change in place of use,	surface water change in po the application must be sign ement authorizing represent	ned by all owners	groundwa of the curr	ter change in ently authoriz	point of diversion ed place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, r their duly authorized
age theli conf	and the owner, the ser behalf, in regards tained in this application.	rst duly sworn upon my spouse of the owner, or to the water right(s) to ation are true, correct a	a duly authori which this app	zed agen dication p	t of the own pertains. I	ner(s) to make t further verify th	his application on at the statements
Date	dat	/	, Kansas, this	<u> </u>	day of	April	, 20 <u>24</u> .
Ī	//	\times					
	(In in	(Owner)				(Spouse)	
-	/nong	lease Print)				(Please Print)	-
_		(Owner)				(Spouse)	
	(P	lease Print)				(Please Print)	
		(Owner)				(Spouse)	
_	(P	lease Print)				(Please Print)	
	of Kansas ty of Ford	} ss	KEI KEI		te of Kansas CROUCH LD /2024		11
of A	pereby certify that the	e foregoing application w	as signed in n	ny presen	ce and swo	m to before me	thisday
٠,			V	alsik	M. Coul	h	1
МуС	ommission Expires	1/10/2024	- a 101 .	U		Notary Public	
accura	COMPLETE APPLICATION TO THE CO	ONS WILL BE PROCESSED. 1 cessary, must be included; sig l.	To be complete, all on atures of all the ap	of the application	able portions of mers' must be	the application form	must be completed with tion and notarized; and
			FEE SCHEDU	LE			
	in the schedule below: (1) Application to ch	he place of use or the point Make checks payable to: K nange a point of diversion 30	ansas Departme	nt of Agric	ulture		\$100
		nange a point of diversion mange the place of use					
		RECEIVED)				
DWR	1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3				File No. 38916

APR 0 8 2024

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit limi	ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 828</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained here itations of File No. 38196	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable i-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on Horil 8,20 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Applical	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot ble \text{Not Applicable}
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	rely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	be located more than 1.894 feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device sultable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 2024, or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	operly Install an acceptable water flow meter on or before never occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted and of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>25</u> the application of diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	be completed on or before December 31, 2024, or within any licant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water ulgated thereunder. Fallure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm day: revite File Leg	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief inneer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filled within 30 so pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
prec	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Narisas
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Tallora
		Acknowledged before me on 3/30/2024
		by Jest Lunterman
		Signature:
		My comm sslor axpires:
	DEOENTED	CHELSI SNO DGRANGSSeal) My Appointment Expires
DWE	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) RECEIVED	Name /
2111	י ו ובי (ייטווטט טיוטובט וט)	1 110 110. 5570

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

APR 0 8 2024



Legend

- Water Appropriation
- Proposed Point of Diversion
- Authorized Point of Diversion 0
- 公 Domestic Well
- Section Corner
 - Section Line

Half Mile Circle

RECEIVED

Water Right, File No. 38916

Change in Point of Diversion Application Map 9-27W-24W // Ford County

To the best of my knowledge, all points of diversion within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion have been shown, and unless noted otherwise, are all owned by the applicant

APR 0 8 2024 Signature / Date

EKF/SFFO 1:12,000 scale

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources



38915+ PD Change





IRR

DISCLAIMER: This map is not intended for conveyances, nor is it a legal survey. The information is presented on a best-efforts basis, and should not be relied upon for making financial, survey, legal or other commitments.

Sections

Wells

Other

CON DEW

DOM

FPR HYD

IND

* *

MUN REC

STK

Empty

THX

WWC5 WELLS GMD3

262.5 525 1,050 m

1,750

875

3,500 ft

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 30th 2024

Bowman Enterprises LLC ATTN: WIlroads Feed Yard 11449 Larait Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 38915,38916,38917

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman Water Commissioner

Enclosures

oc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 30th day of May, 2024, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 38915,38916,38917, dated May 30th, 2024 was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Bowman Enterprises LLC ATTN: Wilroads Feed Yard 11449 Larait Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD₃

Chelsi Inodopass